DS-SAS.002 Rev No:4
SAS- B (SEMI HOLLOW SHAFT)
• Absolute measurement with magnetic principle
• 37 mm body diameter
• Shaft, semi hollow shaft and sleeved options
• 14 bit angular resolution
• Analog or CANopen output options
• Redundant output

CCW  : Counter
clockwise
ORDER CODE FOR ANALOG VERSIONS
Model
Shaft Type
S   : Shaft
B  : Semi Hollow Shaft
K  : Sleeved
SAS X XXX XX XXX XXX X XXX XXX XX X
Output Signal 2 (Optional) (1)
No code : Output 2 is not used
V      : 0-10 VDC
V1    : 0-5 VDC
A      : 4-20 mA
V3    : 0.5-4.5 VDC
NV    : 10-0 VDC
NV1  : 5-0 VDC
NA    : 20-4 mA
NV3  : 4.5-0.5 VDC
(1) The direction of the output signals can be changed optionally. In the coding, when ‘N’ is placed at the beginning of the normal signal, it
refers to the opposite. For example; in case of V: 0-10 VDC, then NV: 10-0 VDC
The Output 2 is optional. If not requested, the code part is left blank.
(2) Reference point; refers to the selection of one of the starting, middle, or end points used for the scale of the analog outputs.
(3) Optionally different cable lengths can be requested.
(4) In SAS-S (shaft)  and SAS-B (semi hollow shaft) model, the shaft diameter can be 6 mm, 8 mm or 10 mm;
In SAS-K (sleeved) model, the shaft diameter can be only 8 mm.
Nordisk Transducer Teklnik ApS. Als Oddevej 85 9560 Hadsund. Danmark www.ntt.dk ntt@ntt.dk
               Side 5 af 6
Connector
Direction
Y : From side
Electrical Connection (1)
1.5M : 1.5m cable
S13M: M12 5 pin male
conn.
S13F: M12 5 pin female
conn.
Signal Cable M12 / 5 Pin Connector
CAN SHIELD Shield Pin 1
V+ (12…30 VDC) Red Pin 2
GND (0V) Black Pin 3
CAN H Yellow Pin 4
CAN L Green Pin 5
Supply Voltage
PP:  12…30VDC
Output Signal
C   : CANopen
Shaft or Shaft
Hollow Diameter (2)
6 : 6 mm
8 : 8 mm
10 : 10 mm
Angle Increasing
Direction
CW    : Clockwise
CCW  : Counter
clockwise Model
Body Diameter
037 : 37 mm
Shaft Type
S   : Shaft
B  : Semi Hollow Shaft
K  : Sleeved
Resolution
Max 14 bit
SAS X XXX XX XX X XXX XXX XX X
(1) Optionally different cable lengths can be requested.
(2) In SAS-S (shaft) and SAS-B (semi hollow shaft) model, the shaft diameter can be 6 mm, 8 mm or 10 mm;